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This is the information of / Les presentes constituent la denonciation de Areat MARS B ,a

(the “informant” / le "denonciateur") of / de

The informant says that the informant has reasonable and probable grounds to believe and does believe that / Le
denonciateur declare qu'il a des motifs raisonnables et probables et croit effectivement que

Count 1

Thomas Donald FRASER, Jason Jonathan HERRICK, Mark Robert ZAGAR, Brent Derrick NAGY and Margo
Victoria SAFADI, between May 1, 2006 and August 22, 2006 at or near the Cities of Kelowna, Vancouver, Surrey,
British Columbia and elsewhere in the Province of British Columbia, did unlawfully conspire together, the one with
the other or others of them, and with Christopher Jamie CLARK, David Francis MENCHINTON, Joshua Robert
MAZEROLLE, Jesse Beaumont MITCHELL, Steven Phillip KING, Gregory James SABEY, Nathan James
EASTERBROOK, "Johnny Cat", "Guy", Cinday SAWATSKY, and with a person or persons unknown to commit
the indictable offence of trafficking in a controlled substance, to wit: Cocaine, contrary to section 5 (1) of the
Controlled Drugs and Substances Act and did thereby commit an offence contrary to section 465 (1) (c) of the
Criminal Code of Canada,

Count 2

Thomas Donald FRASER, Jason Jonathan HERRICK, Mark Robert ZAGAR, Brent Derrick NAGY and Margo
Victoria SAFADI, between May 1, 2006 and August 22, 2006 at or near the Cities of Kelowna, Vancouver, Surrey,
British Colurnbia and elsewhere in the Province of British did traffic in a controlled drug or substance to wit:
Cocaine contrary to section 5 (1) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act.

Count 3

Thomas Donald FRASER, Jason Jonathan HERRICK, Mark Raobert ZAGAR, Brent Derrick NAGY and Margo
Victoria SAFADI, between May 1, 2006 and August 22, 2006 at or near the Cities of Kelowna, Vancouver, Surrey,
British Columbia and elsewhere in the Province of British did have in their possession a controlled drug or
substance to wit: Cocaine for the purpose of trafficking contrary to section 5 (2) of the Controlled Drugs and
Substances Act.

Count 4

Mark Robert ZAGAR, on or about August 11, 2006 at or near the City of Kelowna in the Province of British
Columbia did have in his possession a controlled drug or substance to wit: Cocaine for ihe purposc of trafficking
contrary to section 3 (2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act.
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Count 5

Margo Victoria SAFADI, on or about August 16, 2006 at or near the City of Merritt in the Province of British
Columbia did have in her possession a controlled drug or substance to wit: Cocaine for the purpose of trafficking
contrary to section 5 (2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act.

Count 6

Brent Derrick NAGY, on or about August 22, 2006 at or near the District of Hope in the Province of British
Columbia did have in his possession a controlled drug or substance to wit: Cocaine for the purpose of trafficking
contrary to section 5 (2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act.
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